

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2021-0311

File ID:2021-0311Type:FinanceStatus:To Council

Version: 4 Reference: 2021-0311 Controlling Body: City Council

Special Meeting

File Created Date: 07/29/2021

File Name: 2022 RARA Proposed Budget and the 2023-2024 Final Action:

Projected Budgets

Title label: Approval of the Fiscal Year 2022 Proposed Rochester Avon Recreation Authority (RARA)

Budget

Notes: RES0211-2021

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 09272021 Agenda Summary.pdf, 09132021 Agenda Enactment Number:

Summary.pdf, Public Hearing Notice.pdf, 08232021 Agenda Summary.pdf, 08232021 Budget Presentation

Schedule.pdf, SUPPL RARA 2022 Budget

Presentation.pdf, 08162021 Agenda Summary.pdf, FY 2022-24 RARA Budget Package.pdf, 08162021

Resolution.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

Related Files:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	08/16/2021	Adopted by Resolution				Pass
2	City Council Special Meeting	08/23/2021	Discussed				
3	City Council Regular Meeting	09/13/2021	Discussed				

Text of Legislative File 2021-0311

Title

Approval of the Fiscal Year 2022 Proposed Rochester Avon Recreation Authority (RARA) Budget

Body

Whereas, at its August 16, 2021 meeting City Council acknowledged receipt of the Proposed Fiscal Year 2022 RARA Budget Plan and set a Public Hearing to be held September 13, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. to solicit comments on the proposed RARA Budget plan from the public; and

Whereas, at its September 13, 2021 meeting City Council held said Public hearing on the Proposed RARA Budget Plan; and

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the Rochester Avon Recreation Authority Budget for Fiscal Year 2022 in the amount of \$2,300,500.